1/64	06-17-1998
B/O FORM PTO (Spayer). (193)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
JUN 1 0 1998 3	100742069
To the Hon Table Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Timothy Edward CLARK and Donald W. DUDA	Name: Amphenol Corporation
	Internal Address: 358 Hall Avenue
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip: Wallingford, Connecticut 06492
Execution Date: March 2 and 3, 1998	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (BI Patent Number(s):
08/921,330	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
☐ Additional Numl	pers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Benjamin E. Urcia	7. Total Fee: \$40.00
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	<b>K</b> Enclosed
625 Slaters Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE TI	
O Co	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	
Benjamin E. Urcia	June 9, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments and document: 3

06/15/1998 SSNITH 00000097 08921330

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I (we), Timothy Edward CLARK and Donald W. DUDA

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR CASCADED MACH-ZEHNDER DWDM COMPONENTS

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application — executed on even date herewith	n for United States Letters Patent was
<ul> <li>□ executed on:</li> <li>□ executed on:</li> <li>☑ filed on: August 29, 1997 Serial No.: 08/92</li> <li>□ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:</li> </ul>	21,330 filed:
WHEREAS, AMPHENOL CORPORATION whose post office address is 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, Conhereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the e and throughout the world;	necticut 06492 ntire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all Uncontinuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certification.	right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the cates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights evention and all other available international conventions and treaties; patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation,
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agree identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docuMASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurance required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance as	may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said ees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to uments and information concerning the INVENTION that are within
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entir and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal repre	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use sentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <b>Bacon &amp; T</b> to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed
Assignor Name	Address
Timothy Edward CLARK	
Where Signed	5438 Burr Oak Road, Apt. 511, Lisle, Illinois 60532
Date 3/0/98	Signature
ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of	

X Continued on Next Page

B&T-ASSIGNME.PTO

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page \_\_2\_\_\_

Assignor Name	Address P.O. Box 813
Donald W. DUDA	522 Wilmett Avenue
Where Sioned \	Williams Bay, Wisconsin 53191
Lislo Olleria	
Where Signed Pipele, Ollerris Date 3/3/98	
Date 3 /2 /4 ~	Signature / / ) / /
· 3/5/18	
	(Notartzation preferred but not required)
	SS.
Defore me personally appeared said	and asknowledged
this instrument to be his them free est and dead	this and acknowleged, 19
ins histrument to be his ther) free act and deed	dis, 19
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
TWI C' I	
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Defens are a second wid	88.
Before me personally appeared said	88.
Before me personally appeared said	<del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me personally appeared said	88.
Before me personally appeared said	88.
Before me personally appeared said	88.
Before me personally appeared said	ss. and acknowleged this day of, 19
Before me personally appeared said	ss and acknowleged this day of 19
Before me personally appeared said	ss. and acknowleged this day of, 19
Before me personally appeared said	ss. and acknowleged this day of, 19
Before me personally appeared said	ss. and acknowleged this day of, 19
	ss.  and acknowleged this day of, 19  Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	ss.  and acknowleged this day of, 19  Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	ss.  and acknowleged this day of, 19  Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	ss.  and acknowleged this day of, 19  Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	ss.  and acknowleged this day of, 19  Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Where Signed	ss.  and acknowleged this day of  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Address
Assignor Name Where Signed	ss.  and acknowleged this day of 19  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Signature
Assignor Name Where Signed	ss.  and acknowleged this day of 19  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Address  Signature  (Notarization preferred but not required)
Assignor Name Where Signed	ss.  and acknowleged this day of 19  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Signature
Assignor Name Where Signed Date	ss.  and acknowleged this day of
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Signature  (Notarization preferred but not required)  SS.  And acknowleged  and acknowleged
Assignor Name Where Signed Date	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:   (Notarization preferred but not required)  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowleged  this 3 day of March 1998.
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:   (Notarization preferred but not required)  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowleged  this 3 day of March 1998.
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:   (Notarization preferred but not required)  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowleged  this 3 day of March 1998.
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:   (Notarization preferred but not required)  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowleged  this 3 day of March 1998.
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  (Notarization preferred but not required)  88.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  88.  (All W. D.M. and acknowleged this 3 day of March 1998.  Mall May Kaukny Notary Public
Assignor Name  Where Signed  Date  Before me personally appeared said	Address  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:   (Notarization preferred but not required)  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowleged  this 3 day of March 1998.

RECORDED: 06/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9238 FRAME: 0229